

Misc. Case No. - 56/2018 (Arb.)

Order No. - 13

Dated – 17.02.2020.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/O. IX Rule 7 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the O.P. No. 3.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Learned G.P. for the O.P. Nos. 1 & 2 also files hazira.

Learned Lawyer for the O.P. No. 3 also files hazira.

O.P. No. 3 files written notes of arguments/Order XVIII Rule 2(3A) of C.P.C. and the same be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.

Perused the record. Hard both sides. Considered.

Fix :- 24.03.2020 for hearing of the petition U/O. IX Rule 7 read with Section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the O.P. No. 3.

Dictated & Corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**